HOUSE No. 3964

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

RoseLee Vincent and Joseph A. Boncore

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to Creating a Plaque at the Cronin Rink in Revere in Honor of Roger Naples.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
RoseLee Vincent	16th Suffolk
Joseph A. Boncore	First Suffolk and Middlesex

HOUSE No. 3964

By Representative Vincent of Revere and Senator Boncore, a joint petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of RoseLee Vincent and Joseph A. Boncore for legislation to designate a certain area in the Cronin Rink in Revere in honor of Roger Naples. Environment, Natural Resources and Agriculture.

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninetieth General Court (2017-2018)

An Act relative to Creating a Plaque at the Cronin Rink in Revere in Honor of Roger Naples.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- SECTION 1. A plaque shall be installed at the Cronin Rink in Revere for Roger Naples
- 2 in honor of many years of dedicated service to Revere Youth Sports. The Department of
- 3 Conservation and Recreation shall erect and maintain suitable markers bearing said designation
- 4 in compliance with the standards of the department.